The Planning program is complete with the City and under GLO reconciliation.

Harvey 5b Harris County Direct Allocation Programs

Harris County - Homeowner Assistance Program
The closeout revisions were received and are under review by the GLO.

Harris County - Buyout and Acquisition Program
Three hundred and fifty-eight (358) buyout properties have been closed out of three hundred and sixty (360) properties. The
program remains at ninety-nine precent (99%) of sites acquired. The buyout sites include five (5) MHU parks. Six hundred
and fifty-two (652) of the six hundred and sixty-six (666) relocations have secured replacement housing at ninety-eight
percent (98%) and twelve (12) are continuing in search of replacement housing. Three hundred and fifty-five (355) sites
have demolition complete.

Measure Description - Q4
Number of households relocated - 2
Number of structures demolished - 6

Harris County - Reimbursement Program
The closeout revisions were received and are under review by the GLO.

Harris County - Affordable Rental Program

[...]

$2,114,083.07B-17-DM-48-0001 $2,109,246.30

$0.00B-18-DP-48-0001 $0.00

$0.00

Grantee Activity Number: HouHBAP-2_DA_LMI_21-134-000-C788
Activity Title: HOU Homebuyer Assistance Round 2

maximum amount of assistance to be provided under the Program per unit is up to one hundred
twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000). These activities will meet the moderate income
national objective.
Location Description:

Activities to take place throughout in the City of Houston. Zip Codes 77001 - 77009, 77011 - 77051, 77053 - 77096, 77098,
77099, 77339, 77345, 77373, 77377, 77489 and 77530.

[...]

$660,740.63B-17-DM-48-0001 $658,129.34

$0.00B-18-DP-48-0001 $0.00

$0.00

Grantee Activity Number: HouHBAP-2_DA_UN_21-134-000-C788
Activity Title: HOU Homebuyer Assistance Round 2

The maximum amount of assistance to be provided under the Program per unit is up to one
hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000). These activities will meet the urgent need
national objective.
Location Description:

Activities to take place throughout in the City of Houston. Zip Codes 77001 - 77009, 77011 - 77051, 77053 - 77096, 77098,
77099, 77339, 77345, 77373, 77377, 77489 and 77530.

[...]

77401, 77411, 77413, 77429, 77433, 77447, 77449, 77450, 77477, 77479, 77484, 77489, 77491, 77493, 77494, 77502 -
77508, 77520 - 77521, 77523, 77530, 77532, 77536, 77546, 77547, 77562, 77571, 77572, 77581, 77586, 77587 and 77598.

Activity Progress Narrative:

During the reporting period, the GLO reimbursed incentive costs associated with one hundred and eleven (111) households for
the Residential Buyout Program- Housing Incentives. 12356.82 - State costs in support of activity delivery.

No Activity Locations found.

Activity Locations

No Other Funding Sources Found

Other Funding Sources

No Other Match Funding Sources Found

[...]

77401, 77411, 77413, 77429, 77433, 77447, 77449, 77450, 77477, 77479, 77484, 77489, 77491, 77493, 77494, 77502 -
77508, 77520 - 77521, 77523, 77530, 77532, 77536, 77546, 77547, 77562, 77571, 77572, 77581, 77586, 77587 and 77598.

Activity Progress Narrative:

During the reporting period, the GLO reimbursed costs associated with three hundred sixty-six (366) buyout relocations, along
with costs for delivering the Residential Buyout Program- Relocation Assistance. 28358.06 - State costs in support of activity
delivery.

No Activity Locations found.

Activity Locations

No Other Funding Sources Found

Other Funding Sources

[...]

$1,649,242.81

Rehabilitation/reconstruction of a public improvement Under Way

Activity Description:

Harris County at Precinct 1- Beaumont Place Drainage Improvements shall increase drainage system conveyance and capacity
by regrading approximately twenty-nine thousand six hundred thirty-five linear feet (29,635 LF) of existing ditch; installing
concrete and rip-rap in existing drainage ditch; upsizing existing driveway culverts and street crossings; installing concrete box
stormwater storage; and completing associated appurtenances
Precinct 1 - Kingslake Forest Drainage Improvements shall increase drainage system conveyance and capacity by upsizing
approximately four thousand eight hundred twenty linear feet (4,820 LF) of existing storm sewer,

Project Number:
0004

Project Title:
Harris County

$0.00$0.00Harris County

$68,639,440.87$1,649,242.81Harris, County

$1,649,242.81     Program Funds Drawdown $68,639,440.87

$68,639,440.87$1,649,242.81Total Funds Expended